

City of Hastings Project 2025-3 2025 Sanitary Sewer Lining Program Bid Opening Held on 4/18/2025 at 9 am CDT OFFICIAL Bids Tabulation				Hydro-Klean Des Moines, IA *Low Bidder*		Visu-Sewer Inc. Pewaukee, WI		SAK Construction, LLC O'Fallon, MO		Musson Bros. Inc. Waukesha, WI		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC Chesterfield, MO	
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost	Bid Unit Price	Cost
1	INSTALL CIPP LATERAL CONNECTION ON UP TO 6" SERVICE (5 LF)	EA	20	\$4,600.00	\$92,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$143,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$158,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$9,161.93	\$183,238.60
2	INSTALL CIPP LATERAL CONNECTION ON UP TO 6" SERVICE (25 LF)	EA	5	\$5,175.00	\$25,875.00	\$7,700.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,556.82	\$112,784.10
3	LINING SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8"	LF	2451	\$50.30	\$123,285.30	\$42.25	\$103,554.75	\$46.50	\$113,971.50	\$50.00	\$122,550.00	\$53.87	\$132,035.37
4	LINING SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10"	LF	359	\$55.20	\$19,816.80	\$50.00	\$17,950.00	\$56.50	\$20,283.50	\$52.50	\$18,847.50	\$60.71	\$21,794.89
5	LINING SANITARY SEWER PIPE 15"	LF	639	\$74.40	\$47,541.60	\$59.50	\$38,020.50	\$105.25	\$67,254.75	\$62.50	\$39,937.50	\$71.79	\$45,873.81
6	LINING SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24"	LF	1181	\$148.60	\$175,496.60	\$187.50	\$221,437.50	\$154.00	\$181,874.00	\$197.00	\$232,657.00	\$156.23	\$184,507.63
7	LINING STORM SEWER PIPE 18"	LF	525	\$93.30	\$48,982.50	\$92.25	\$48,431.25	\$99.25	\$52,106.25	\$97.00	\$50,925.00	\$115.49	\$60,632.25
TOTAL ESTIMATE				BASE BID	\$532,997.80	BASE BID	\$610,894.00	BASE BID	\$618,490.00	BASE BID	\$629,917.00	BASE BID	\$740,866.65

NOTES: * THE CITY WILL BE REVIEWING THE SUBMITTED BID PACKAGES FROM ALL BIDDERS PRIOR TO MAKING A FINAL RECOMMENDATION TO THE CITY COUNCIL.

**THE TENTATIVE CONTRACT AWARD DATE IS MAY 5, 2025